
Genoa Comets Basketball
Boys Middle School

2024-2025
Wednesday November 27 Maumee A 4:15 PM

Monday December 2 Otsego H 4:15 PM

Wednesday December 4 Lake A 4:30 PM

Saturday December 7 Margaretta H 10:00 AM

Monday December 9 Fostoria A 4:15 PM

Wednesday December 11 Eastwood H 4:15 PM

Monday December 16 Rossford H 4:15 PM

Wednesday December 18 Oak Harbor H 4:15 PM

Monday January 6 Maumee H 4:15 PM

Wednesday January 8 Otsego A 4:15 PM

Monday January 13 Lake H 5:00 PM

Wednesday January 15 Fostoria H 4:15 PM

Tuesday January 21 Eastwood A 4:15 PM

Thursday January 23 Rossford A 4:15 PM

Monday January 27 Oak Harbor A 4:15 PM

NBC Tournament

7th - Feb 1 & 5 @ Eastwood:  FINALS - Sat. Feb 8 @ Genoa

8th - Feb 1 & 5 @ Genoa:  FINALS - Sat. Feb 8 @ Genoa


